
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

BEFCRE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

PETITION FOR WAlVER OF RULE DOCKET NO. 080501-E1 
25-17.250(1) AND (2) (A), F.A.C., 
WHICH REQUIRES PROGRESS ENERGY 
FLORIDA TO HAVE A STANDARD OFFER 
CONTRACT OPEN UNTIL A REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSAL IS ISSUED FOR SAME AVOIDED 
UNIT IN STANDARD OFFER CONTRACT, 
AND FOR APPROVAL OF STANDARD OFFER 
CONTRACT. 

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF DOCKET NO. 070235-EQ 
STANDARD OFFER CONTRACT FOR 
PURCHASE OF FIRM CAPACITY AND 
ENERGY FROM RENEWABLE ENERGY 
PRODUCER OR QUALIFYING FACILITY 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - - - - - - -  

PROCEEDING: 

COMMISSIONERS 
PARTICIPATING: 

DATE : 

PLACE : 

REPORTED BY: 

ITEM NO. 29 

COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 

COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO 
COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. McMURRIAN 

Tuesday, August 18, 2009 

Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

JANE FAUROT, RPR 
Official FPSC Reporter 
(850) 413-6732 ? o : : L M i ~ H  - kl.',qV-ii - P A T E  

FLORlDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM AUG25 S 



2 

1 

2 

3 

.4' 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 . 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

P R O C E E D I N G S  

CHAIRMAN CARTER: I'il pass the gavel to 

Commissioner Edgar. 

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Thank you, Chairman 

Carter. 

Item 29, a panel; Edgar, McMurrian and 

Argenziano. 

Commissioners, is there a motion? 

COMMISSIONER McMURRIAN: Yes; move staff. 

COMMISSIONER ARGENZIANO: Second. 

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Thank you, 

Commissioners, and I concur. Please show Item 29 

adopted. 

* * * * * A  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



3 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

11 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 

COUNTY OF LEON 1 

CERT~FICATE OF REPORTER 

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter 
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard 
at the time and place herein stated. 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing 
proceeding was transcribed under my direct supervision; 
and that this transcript constitutes a true 
transcription of said proceeding. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, 
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor 
am I a relative or employee of any of the parties’ 
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I 
financially interested in the action. 

DATED THIS 21st day of August, 2009. 

s A x L u & f l  NE FAUROT, RPR 

officiav FPX fiearings Reporter 
(850) 413-6732 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


