1	; . .		BEFORE THE	
2		FLORIDA PUB	LIC SERVICE COMMI	SSION
3		In the Matter of:		
4		25-17.250(1) AND (2 WHICH REQUIRES PROG)(A), F.A.C., RESS ENERGY	DOCKET NO. 080501-EI
5 6 7		FLORIDA TO HAVE A STANDARD OFFER CONTRACT OPEN UNTIL A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL IS ISSUED FOR SAME AVOIDED UNIT IN STANDARD OFFER CONTRACT, AND FOR APPROVAL OF STANDARD OFFER CONTRACT.		
8 - 9		PETITION FOR APPROV STANDARD OFFER CONT	RACT FOR	DOCKET NO. 070235-EQ
10		PURCHASE OF FIRM CA ENERGY FROM RENEWAB	LE ENERGY	
11		PRODUCER OR QUALIFY LESS THAN 100 KW TA	RIFF, BY	
12		PROGRESS ENERGY FLO	RIDA, INC.	
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18		PROCEEDING:	ITEM NO. 29	
		COMMISSIONERS	COMMISSIONER LISA	DOLAR EDCAD
19 20		PARTICIPATING:	COMMISSIONER LISA COMMISSIONER KATR COMMISSIONER NANC	INA J. MCMURRIAN
21		DATE:	Tuesday, August 1	8, 2009
22			Betty Easley Conf	erence Center
23			Room 148 4075 Esplanade Wa Tallahassee, Flor	-
24 25	·	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Rep (850) 413-6732	Orter DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
		FLOR	IDA PUBLIC SERVIC	E COMMISSION AUG 25 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

· 1 · ·	PROCEEDINGS
	CHAIRMAN CARTER: I'll pass the gavel to
3	Commissioner Edgar.
1 	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Thank you, Chairman
5	Carter.
6	Item 29, a panel; Edgar, McMurrian and
7	Argenziano.
8	Commissioners, is there a motion?
9	COMMISSIONER MCMURRIAN: Yes; move staff.
10 .	COMMISSIONER ARGENZIANO: Second.
11.	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Thank you,
12	Commissioners, and I concur. Please show Item 29
13	adopted.
14	* * * * *
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
• • • • • • • • • • • •	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	STATE OF FLORIDA)			
2	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER			
3	COUNTY OF LEON)			
4	T TANE ENDOR DDD Chief Heaving Deporton			
5	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do			
6	at the time and place herein stated.			
. 7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing proceeding was transcribed under my direct supervision;			
8	and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of said proceeding.			
9	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,			
10	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'			
11	attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.			
12	DATED THIS 21st day of August, 2009.			
13				
14	ane-suust			
15	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Hearings Reporter			
16	(850) 413-6732			
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	ELODIDA DUDITO CEDUTOR COMMICCION			
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			